
09/01/2018

1/2

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF  HOME AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO  1053

ANSWERED ON  27.12.2017

Funds allocated under BADP

1053 Shri Ripun Bora

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :-
(a) whether it is a fact that Government has set up a Committee to identify gaps in basic infrastructure like roads and railways in borders areas of North-East;


(b) if so, the composition of the committee and its aims, objectives and mandate thereof; and


(c) the State-wise details of funds allocated under Border Area Development Programme (BADP) in the last three financial years thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

 (SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)


(a) & (b): Yes Sir. The Ministry of Development of North Eastern Region has set up an Inter-Ministerial Committee on North East Road Sector Development Scheme (NERDS). Secretary, North Eastern Council (NEC) is its Chairman and senior officers of Ministry of Home Affairs, Ministry of Road Transport and Highways, Department of Expenditure, Ministry of Development of North Eastern Region, and NEC are its members. Empowered Committee of the BADP set up under the Secretary, Border Management, MHA is also mandated to identify gaps in basic facilities and Infrastructure in the Border areas. Development of North Eastern Region is
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 a priority for the Government and several Schemes and Projects have been conceived from improving basic infrastructure in the North East.


(c): The details of funds allocated under Border Area Development Programme (BADP) in the last three financial years (2014-15 to 2016-17) is given in the table below:

 Rs. Crores
 Sl. State 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 (Central Share)

 Allocation Allocation Allocation
 1 Arunachal Pradesh 92.77 81.49 103.00

 2 Assam 34.80 33.82 56.00
 3 Bihar 60.84 60.65 46.00

 4 Gujarat 45.05 37.93 38.00
 5 Himachal Pradesh 21.00 21.00 25.00

 6 Jammu & Kashmir 128.00 119.32 120.00
 7 Manipur 22.00 22.00 25.00

 8 Meghalaya 21.00 21.00 25.00
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9 Mizoram 40.17 38.62 46.00
 10 Nagaland 20.00 20.00 25.00

 11 Punjab 35.26 38.14 28.00
 12 Rajasthan 137.73 136.24 116.00

 13 Sikkim 20.00 20.00 25.00
 14 Tripura 48.25 50.57 71.00
 15 Uttar Pradesh 49.82 42.09 38.00

 16 Uttarakhand 35.65 33.60 31.00
 17 West Bengal 158.35 184.53 122.00

 TOTAL 970.69 961.00 940.00
 Kept reserve for contingencies 19.31 29.00 50.00

 Grand Total 990.00 990.00 990.00


*******

